As at 31 December 2022, the Group has outstanding coal swap contracts with no physical delivery of selling and buying

side of 60,000 tons at the average selling price of US Dollar 332 per ton. The contracts are due within 1 year.

Natural gas swap, options and natural gas liquids contracts

As at 31 December 2022, the Group has outstanding natural gas swap and options contracts of 89,455,660 MMBTU

at the average selling price of US Dollar 3.83 per MMBTU and natural gas liquids swap contracts of 1,934,500 BBL

at the average selling price of US Dollar 23.78 per BBL. The contracts are due within 1 year.

		 Sensitivityc)	 Price risk

		 Significant contracts

		 Coal swap contracts

		 Natural gas swap, options and natural gas liquids contracts

Banpu Public Company Limited

Notes to the consolidated and separate financial statements

For the year ended 31 December 2022

70

Sensitivity

 Consolidated financial statements

 US Dollar’000 Baht’000

Impact to net

profit before

income tax

Impact to other

components of

equity before

income tax

Impact to net

profit before

income tax

Impact to other

components of

equity before

income tax

As at 31 December 2022

Coal prices

- Increase 5%* - (907) - (31,339)

- Decrease 5%* - 907 - 31,339

Oil and natural gas prices

- Increase 5%* (10,897) (373) (376,619) (12,909)

- Decrease 5%* 12,015 2,690 415,272 92,963

Forward electricity price curve

- Increase 5%* (2,852) (1,648) (98,573) (56,972)

- Decrease 5%* 2,839 1,646 98,117 56,902

As at 31 December 2021

Coal prices

- Increase 5%* - (661) - (22,076)

- Decrease 5%* - 661 - 22,076

Oil and natural gas prices

- Increase 5%* (314) (15,169) (10,496) (506,930)

- Decrease 5%* 314 15,169 10,496 506,930

Forward electricity price curve

- Increase 5%* (3,009) (1,657) (100,570) (55,368)

- Decrease 5%* 2,998 1,656 100,206 55,344

* Holding all other variables constant

Report of the Board of Directors’ Responsibilities for the Financial Statements

Report of the Audit Committee to Shareholders Independent Auditor’s Report Statement of Financial Position Statement of Comprehensive Income Statement of Changes in Equity Statement of Cash Flows Notes to the Consolidated and Separate Financial Statements

FINANCIAL REPORT 2022 BANPU PUBLIC COMPANY LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED

AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the year ended 31 December 2022

Report of the Board of Directors’ Responsibilities for the Financial Statements